

- The *left* column shows the current language of the UAW CONSTITUTION.
- The *center* column shows the proposed change:
 - ⇒ All deletions are struck through with lines.
 - ⇒ Additions appear underlined.
- The *right* column shows the CONSTITUTION if the proposed change is approved (new language bolded).

**Article 8
Conventions
Edits to Section 2 as follows:**

Current Language	Proposed Change	Result
<p>Section 2. The business of the International Convention shall proceed in the following order unless otherwise ordered by the Convention:</p> <p>(1) Call to Order. (2) Report on Credentials. (3) Reading of the Convention Rules. (4) Appointing Committees. (5) Communications and Bills. (6) Resolutions, etc. (7) Reports of Committees. (8) Report of Officers and International Executive Board. (9) Nomination and Election of Officers and International Trustee. (10) Unfinished Business. (11) New Business. (12) Adjournment.</p>	<p>Section 2. The business of the International Convention shall proceed in the following order unless otherwise ordered by the Convention:</p> <p>(1) Call to Order. (2) Report on Credentials. (3) Reading of the Convention Rules. (4) Appointing Committees. (5) Communications and Bills. (6) Resolutions, etc. (7) Reports of Committees. (8) Report of Officers and International Executive Board. (9) Nomination and Election of Officers and <u>nomination and election of</u> International Trustee. (10) Unfinished Business.</p>	<p>Section 2. The business of the International Convention shall proceed in the following order unless otherwise ordered by the Convention:</p> <p>(1) Call to Order. (2) Report on Credentials. (3) Reading of the Convention Rules. (4) Appointing Committees. (5) Communications and Bills. (6) Resolutions, etc. (7) Reports of Committees. (8) Report of Officers and International Executive Board. (9) Nomination of Officers and nomination and election of International Trustee. (10) Unfinished Business.</p>

	(11) New Business. (12) Adjournment.	(11) New Business. (12) Adjournment.
--	---	---

**Article 8
Conventions
Edits to Section 17(c) as follows:**

Current Language	Proposed Change	Result
<p>(c) All other election protests of elections held under Article 10 (International Officers and Regional Director), even though not touching the election of an identifiable delegate(s), must also be filed with the Credentials Committee, which has exclusive jurisdiction. Thus, any protest of the conduct of the campaign for these offices, or the alleged use of union or employer funds in the campaign, or any other matter said to affect the election, must be filed with the Credentials Committee. Any such protest must be made in writing, as soon as possible, even though the Credentials Committee is already in session. Such a protest may be made by any UAW member, or the issue may be raised directly by any member of the Credentials Committee itself.</p>	<p>(c) All other election protests of elections held under Article 10 (International Officers and Regional Director), even though not touching the election of an identifiable delegate(s), must also be filed with the Credentials Committee, which has exclusive jurisdiction. Thus, any protest of the conduct of the campaign for these offices, or the alleged use of union or employer funds in the campaign, or any other matter said to affect the election, must be filed with the Credentials Committee. Any such protest must be made in writing, as soon as possible, even though the Credentials Committee is already in session. Such a protest may be made by any UAW member, or the issue may be raised directly by any member of the Credentials Committee itself.</p>	<p>[section deleted]</p>